

ITEM NO.23 a/w 69 COURT NO.3 SECTION III
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
[CC 12372-12379/2007]

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2007 in WP No.233/2002 & OJC
No.1145/2003 & OJC No.2584/2005 & WP No.3870/2002 & OJC No.4303/2002

&
WP No.4617/2002 & WP No.4718/2002 & OJC No.9766/2005 of The HIGH
COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAX & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BAJAJ AUTO LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

[With I.A.Nos.1-8 - appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP]

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...../2007 [CC NO. 13019 of 2007]

[With I.A.No.1 - appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP]

Date: 03/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
No.1 in CC 12372-79 Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
M/s. K.J. John & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of M/s Bajaj Auto
Limited and seeks time to file reply. Service of notice is waived.

Issue notice to the other respondents.

Four weeks are granted to file counter and two weeks thereafter to file
rejoinder.

List after six weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master