

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2122-2129/2008

COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAX & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BAJAJ AUTO LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2120 of 2008

Date: 25/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.

M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick ,Adv

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Sufficient time has been granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit hence no further time can be granted for the same.

Office has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar