

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5921 OF 2008

COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S L.G. ELECTRONICS INDIA LTD. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel says that the amount of cost will be deposited in the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund today itself.

After the cost is deposited, the office to process the matter.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master