

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOs. 5913-5920 OF 2008

COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAX & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S BAJAJ AUTO LTD.& ANR.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 5921 of 2008
(Office report on default)

Date: 13/09/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)For Appellant(s) Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. A. Upmanyu, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratapvenugopal, Adv.
In CAs 5913-5920/08 Ms. Namrata Sood, Adv.
for M/S. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv. (NP)

In CA. 5921/08 Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CA Nos. 5913-5920/2008

As per office report, respondents Nos. 3,5,6 and 7 are represented by Mr. P.K. Mullick, Advocate. They are unrepresented in Court today.

Statement of case has not been filed on behalf of respondents Nos. 3,5,6 and 7. The same shall be filed within four weeks from today, subject to payment of Rs.2,000/- as costs. The costs shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

C.A. No. 5921/2008

Mr. Alok Yadav, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate-on-Record for the respondent. Learned counsel states that it has been decided by the respondent not to file statement of case.

In view of Order XV, Rule 35 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966, henceforth the respondent shall not be permitted to address on merits.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Kusum Gulati]	
Court Master		Court Master		