

ITEM NO.93

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5921 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S L.G. ELECTRONICS INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case. Counsel for the respondent has not filed statement of case and his right to file statement of case stands forfeited vide order of the Hon'ble court dated 13.9.2012. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|